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Data Dictionary

Nepal

Record: Household Information

Item Name

PSU (id)
HHID

SEASON

DEVREG

ECOBELT

DIST

Item Label

(record type)

PSU

Household ID

Season

1:20
1 Rainy Season
2 Winter Season

3

Dry Season

Development Region

1
2
3
4
5

Ecological

District

1
2
3
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Eastern Dev.
Central Dev. Region
Western Dev. Region
Mid-Western Dev. Region
Far-Western Dev. Region
Belt

Mountain

Hill

Terai

Region

Taplejung
Panchthar
Ilam

Jhapa
Morang
Sunsari
Dhankuta
Terhathum
Sankhuwasabha
Bhojpur
Solukhumbu
Okhaldhunga
Khotang
Udayapur
Saptari
Siraha
Dhanusa
Mahottari
Sarlahi
Sindhuli
Ramechhap
Dolakha
Sindhupalchok
Kavre
Lalitpur
Bhaktapur
Kathmandu
Nuwakot
Rasuwa
Dhading
Makwanpur
Rautahat
Bara

Parsa
Chitawan
Gorkha
Lamjung
Tanahu
Syangja
Kaski

Start

10

11

Labour Force Survey 2008
DATA DICTIONARY

Data

Len Type
1 AN

4 N

2 N

1 N

1 N

1 N

2 N

Dec Zero

0 No Yes
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Data Dictionary

41 Manang
42 Mustang
43 Myagdi
44 Parbat
45 Baglung
46 Gulmi
47 Palpa

48 Nawalparasi
49 Rupandehi

50 Kapilbastu
51 Arghakhanchi
52 Pyuthan

53 Rolpa
54 Rukum
55 Salyan
56 Dang
57 Banke

58 Bardiya
59 Surkhet
60 Dailekh
61 Jajarkot

62 Dolpa
63 Jumla
64 Kalikot
65 Mugu

66 Humla
67 Bajura
68 Bajhang
69 Achham
70 Doti

71 Kailali

72 Kanchanpur
73 Dadeldhura
74 Baitadi

75 Darchula

DNAME District Name 13 16 AN I 1 0 No No
VDCMUN V.D.C./Municipality 29 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
1:130
(m)
VNAME VDC/Mun. Name 32 30 AN I 1 0 No No
URBRUR Urban/Rural 62 1 N I 1 0 No No
1 Urban
2 Rural
WARD Ward No. 63 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
SUBWARD Sub-Ward 65 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
HHNAME Name of Household Head 67 30 AN I 1 0 No No
TEAM Team Number 97 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
1:20
INTRDATE Date of Interview 99 6 N I 0 No No
IDAY Interview Day 99 2 N Sub 1 0 No Yes
1:32
IMONTH Interview Month 101 2 N Sub 1 0 No Yes
1:12
IYEAR Interview Year 103 2 N Sub 1 0 No Yes
64:65
INTERVWR Interviewer 105 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
SUPRVISR Supervisor 108 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
OPERATOR Data Entry Operator 111 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
RELIGION Religion of HH Head 113 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Hindu
2 Bouddha
3 Islam
4 Kirant
5 Christian
6 Shikh
7 Jain
8 Bahai
9 Others
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Data Dictionary

FMLYMEMB Total Family Member 115 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:55

TOT5PLUS Total Household Member 5 Years and above 117 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:55

TOTMEMB Total Member in the Household 119 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:55

Q01 Q.1 Type of ownership of the dwelling occupied 121 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Owned
2 Rented
3 Others

Q02 Q.2 Main source of drinking water of Hhld 123 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Piped Water
2 Hand Pump/Boring
3 Well
4 Spout/Spring Water
5 Others

Q003 Q.3 Most often used fuel by household for cookingl25 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Wood/Firewood
2 Dung
3 Leaves/Rubbish/Straw/Thatch
4 LP Gas
5 Kerosene
6 Bio-Gas
7 Others

Q04 Q.4 Main source of lighting in the dwelling 127 2 N I 1 0 No No

1 Electricity
2 Gas/0Oil/Kerosene
3 Others
Q05 Q.5 Type of toilet used by household 129 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Toilet with Flush (Conn. to Municipal sewer)
2 Toilet with Flush (Conn. to Septic Tank)
3 Ordinary Household Toilet
4 Communal Latrine
5 No Toilet
Q061 Q.6.1 Having Radio 131 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q061N Q.6.1 No. of Radio 133 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:5

0062 Q.6.2 Having Television 135 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No

Q062N Q0.6.2 No. of Television 137 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:5

Q063 Q.6.3 Having Telephone 139 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No

Q063N Q0.6.3 No. of Telephone 141 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:5

Q0064 Q.6.4 Having Mobile Phone 143 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2  No

Q064N Q0.6.4 No. of Mobile Phone 145 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:5

Q065 Q.6.5 Having Computer 147 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No

Q065N Q.6.5 No. of Computer 149 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:5

Q07 Q.7 Have Agricultural Land 151 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Reported

Q081 Q.8.1 Having own land cultivated by Hhld. 153 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
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Data Dictionary

QO081UNIT Q.8.1 Unit of own land cultivated by Hhld. 155 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Ropani
2 Bigha

QO081RB 0.8.1 Own land cultivated by Hhld (Ropani/Bigha) 157 4 N I 1 0 No No
0:9999
(m)
Q081AK 0.8.1 Own Land cultivated by Hhld (Aana/Kaththa) 161 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:19

Q081PD 0.8.1 Own Land cultivated by Hhld (Paisa/Dhur) 163 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:19
(m)
Q082 Q.8.2 Having other's land cultivated by Hhld 165 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
QO082UNIT Q.8.2 Unit of other's land cultivated by Hhld 167 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Ropani
2 Bigha
Q082RB Q.8.2 Other's land cultivated by Hhld (Ropani/.) 169 4 N I 1 0 No No
0:9999
(m)
Q082AK Q0.8.2 Other's land cultivated by Hhld (Rana/K.) 173 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:19
(m)
Q082PD Q.8.2 Other's land cultivated by Hhld (Paisa/D.) 175 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:19
(m)
Q083 Q.8.3 Having own land cultivate by others 177 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
QO083UNIT Q0.8.3 Unit of own land cultivate by others 179 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Ropani
2 Bigha
Q083RB 0.8.3 Own land cultivate by others (Ropani/B.) 181 4 N I 1 0 No No
0:9999

Q083AK Q0.8.3 Own land cultivate by others (RAana/Kath.) 185 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:19

Q083PD Q0.8.3 Own land cultivate by others (Paisa/D.) 187 2 N I 1 0 No No

0:19
(m)

Q0111 Q.111 Any persons away (absent) from household 189 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2  No

Q111N Q0.111 Number of Absentees 191 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:30

Q122 Q0.122 Receive remittance 193 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No

Q122N Q0.122 Number of Remittance sender 195 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:30
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Data Dictionary

Record: Individual Information

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Name Item Label Start Len Type Type Occ Dec Char Fill
(record type) 1 1 AN I 1 0 No No
PSU (id) PSU 2 4 N I 1 0 No Yes
HHID (id) Household ID 6 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
1:20
IDCODE ID Code No. 8 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q09 0.09 Sex 10 1 N I 1 0 No No
1 Male
2 Female
010 0.10 Age 11 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:125
011 Q.11 Caste/Ethnic 14 3 N I 1 0 No No
1 CHHETRI
2 BRAHMAN (HILL)
3 MAGAR
4 THARU
5 TAMANG
6 NEWAR
7 MUSLIM
8 KAMI
9 YADAV
10 RATI

11 GURUNG
12 DAMAIN/DHOLI

13  LIMBU

14  THAKURI

15  SARKI

16  TELI

17 ~ CHAMAR/HARIJAN/RAM
18  KOIRI

19  KURMI

20 SANYAST

21 DHANUK

22 MUSAHAR

23 DUSADH/PASWAN/PAST
24 SHERPA

25 SONAR

26 KEWAT

27 BRAHMAN (TARAT)
28 BANIYA

29 GHARTI/BHUJEL
30 MALLAH

31 KALWAR

32 KUMAL
33  HAJAM/THAKUR
34  KANU

35 RAJBANSI
36 SUNUWAR

37 SUDHI
38 LOHAR
39 TATMA
40 KHATWE
41 DHOBI
42 MAJHI

43 NUNIYA

44 KUMHAR

45 DANUWAR

46 CHEPANG/PRAJA
47 HALUWAT

48 RAJPUT

49 KAYASTHA

50 BADHAE

51 MARWADTI

52 SANTHAL/SATAR
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53 DHAGAR/JHAGAR
54 BANTAR

55 BARAE
56 KAHAR
57 GANGAI
58 LODH

59 RAJBHAR
60 THAMI
61 DHIMAL
62 BHOTE

63 BING/BINDA
64 BHEDIYAR/GADERI
65 NURANG

66 YAKKHA

67 DARAT

68 TAJPURIYA
69 THAKALI

70 CHIDIMAR
71 PAHARI

72 MALI

73 BANGALTI

74 CHHANTAL

75 DOM

76 KAMAR

77 BOTE

78 BRAHMU/BARAMU
79 GAINE

80 JIREL

81 ADIBASI/JANAJATI
82 DURA

83 CHURAUTE

84 BADI

85 MECHE

86 LEPCHA
87 HALKHOR
88 PUNJABI/SIKH

89 KISAN
90 RAJI

91 BYANGSI
92 HAYU

93 KOCHE

94 DHUNIA
95 WALUNG

96 JAIN
97 MUNDA
98 RAUTE

99 YEHLMO
100 PATHARKATA/KUSWADIYA
101 KUSUNDA
102 OTHER DALIT
103 OTHER CASTE
Q12 Q.12 Relationship to the HH head 17 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Household Head
Spouse
Son/Daughter
Grand Child
Father/Mother
Brother/Sister
Father/Mother in-law
Daughter in-law
9 Other relative
10 Household Worker

O J o U W

11 Others
Q13 Q.13 Marital Status 19 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Never Married
2 Married
3  Window/Widower
4 Separated
5 Divorced
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Ql4

Q15

016

IDCODEO2
Q17

018

Q.14 Citizenship
1 Nepalese

2 Indian
3 Chinese
4 Bhutanese
5 Pakistani
6 Others
Q.15 How many months live here during 12 month
0:12
Q.16 Member of the household acc. definition
1 Yes
2  No
IDCode
Q.17 Born in this VDC/Municipality
1 Yes
2 No

Q.18 Birth district

1 Taplejung
Panchthar
Ilam
Jhapa
Morang
Sunsari
Dhankuta
Terhathum
9 Sankhuwasabha
10 Bhojpur
11  Solukhumbu
12 Okhaldhunga
13 Khotang
14 Udayapur
15 Saptari
16 Siraha
17 Dhanusa
18 Mahottari
19 Sarlahi
20 Sindhuli
21 Ramechhap
22 Dolakha
23 Sindhupalchok
24 Kavre
25 Lalitpur
26 Bhaktapur
27 Kathmandu
28 Nuwakot
29 Rasuwa
30 Dhading
31 Makwanpur
32 Rautahat
33 Bara
34 Parsa
35 Chitawan
36 Gorkha
37 Lamjung
38 Tanahu
39 Syangja
40 Kaski
41 Manang
42 Mustang

O Joy 0D WD

43 Myagdi
44 Parbat
45 Baglung
46 Gulmi
47 Palpa

48 Nawalparasi
49 Rupandehi

50 Kapilbastu
51 Arghakhanchi
52 Pyuthan

21

23

25

27
29

31
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53 Rolpa
54 Rukum
55 Salyan
56 Dang
57 Banke

58 Bardiya
59 Surkhet
60 Dailekh
61 Jajarkot

62 Dolpa
63 Jumla
64 Kalikot
65 Mugu
66 Humla

67 Bajura

68 Bajhang

69 Achham

70 Doti

71 Kailali

72 Kanchanpur
73 Dadeldhura
74 Baitadi

75 Darchula

81 INDIA
82 BHUTAN
83 CHINA

84 BANGLADESH
85 HONG KONG
86 MALAYSIA

87 JAPAN
88 SAUDI ARABIA
89 QATAR

90 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

91 UNITED KINGDOM

92 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
93 SOUTH KOREA

94 AUSTRALIA

95 OTHER COUNTRY

Q19 Q.19 This is VDC/Municipality 33 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Municipality
2 VDC
020 Q.20 Main reason of leaving birth place 35 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Marriage
2 Other Family reason
3 Attractive Salary/Wage
4 New Service/Business
5 Service Transfer
6 Study/training
7 Looking for work
8 Easier lifestyle

9 Natural disaster
10 Political conflict

11 Others
Q21 Q.21 Current residence same to past 37 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q22 Q.22 Last usual place of residence (district) 39 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Taplejung
2 Panchthar
3 Ilam
4 Jhapa
5 Morang
6 Sunsari
7 Dhankuta
8 Terhathum

9 Sankhuwasabha
10 Bhojpur

11 Solukhumbu

12 Okhaldhunga
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
81
82
83
84
85
86

Khotang
Udayapur
Saptari
Siraha
Dhanusa
Mahottari
Sarlahi
Sindhuli
Ramechhap
Dolakha
Sindhupalchok
Kavre
Lalitpur
Bhaktapur
Kathmandu
Nuwakot
Rasuwa
Dhading
Makwanpur
Rautahat
Bara

Parsa
Chitawan
Gorkha
Lamjung
Tanahu
Syangja
Kaski
Manang
Mustang
Myagdi
Parbat
Baglung
Gulmi
Palpa
Nawalparasi
Rupandehi
Kapilbastu
Arghakhanchi
Pyuthan
Rolpa
Rukum
Salyan
Dang

Banke
Bardiya
Surkhet
Dailekh
Jajarkot
Dolpa
Jumla
Kalikot
Mugu

Humla
Bajura
Bajhang
Achham
Doti
Kailali
Kanchanpur
Dadeldhura
Baitadi
Darchula
INDIA
BHUTAN
CHINA
BANGLADESH
HONG KONG
MALAYSIA
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87 JAPAN
88 SAUDI ARABIA
89 QATAR

90 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

91 UNITED KINGDOM

92 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
93 SOUTH KOREA

94 AUSTRALIA

95 OTHER COUNTRY

023 Q.23 Was it then urban/rural ? 41 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Municipality
2 VDC
Q24 Q.24 Duration of stay (Years) 43 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:15
Q25 Q.25 Main reason for migration 45 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Marriage
2 Other Family reason
3 Attractive Salary/Wage
4 New Service/Business
5 Service Transfer
6 Study/training
7 Looking for work
8 Easier lifestyle
9 Natural disaster
10 Political conflict
11 Others
IDCODEO3 IDCode 47 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q26 Q.26 Can Read ? 49 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q27 Q.27 Can Write 51 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q28 Q.28 Currently attending school/college 53 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
029 Q.29 Ever Attending school/college 55 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q30 Q.30 Highest Level of Education Completed 57 2 N I 1 0 No No
0 NURSARI/KG/SHISHU
1 CLASS 1
2 CLASS 2
3 CLASS 3
4 CLASS 4
5 CLASS 5
6 CLASS 6
7 CLASS 7
8 CLASS 8
9 CLASS 9
10 CLASS 10
11 SLC

12 CLASS 12/INTERMEDIATE LEVEL

13 BACHELOR LEVEL

14 MASTER LEVEL

15 PROFESSIONAL DEGREE

16 LITERATE (Non-formal Education)
17 TIlliterate

99 Not Stated

031 Q.31 Received any formal vocational/ profession 59 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No

Q32 Q.32 Main subject of the training 61 3 N I 1 0 No No
11 General education
21 Education science & teacher training for work in adult education

22 Other Programmes in teacher training

29 Teacher training n.e.c.

31 Visual and plastic arts, carving, sculpture
32 Handicrafts, spinning, weaving
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33
34
35
39
41
42
43
49
51
61
62
63
64
65
66
69
71
72
73
74
75
79
81
91
92
93
94
99
101
102
111
112
113
119
121
122
123
124
125
126
129
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
141
151
152
159
161
162
163
164
171
172
179
181
182
183
189
191
192
193
194

Music

Drama

Other fie and applied arts

Fine and applied arts n.e.c.

A foreign or second language and its literature
History

Other humanities

Humanities n.e.c.

Religion and theology

Economics/banking

Political science

Sociology

Psychology

Geography

Other social and behaioural sciences

Social and behavioural science n.e.c.
Sorthand-typing (secretarial)

Clerical

Labour studies, including personnel administration
Accountancy

Other commercial, clerical, business and public administration
Commercial, clerical, business and public administration n.e.c.
Law

Biology

Geology

Physics

Other natural sciences

Natural science n.e.c.

Computer science

Mathematics, statistics and actuarial work
Nursing and other medical auxiliary programmes
Medicine, dentistry and surgery

Other health-related programmes

Health n.e.c.

House painting

Carpentry

Recycling

Plumbing

Electrician

Other construction trades

Construction and building n.e.c.

Metal trades

Mechanic trades (including mechanical repair)
Furniture making and repair

Shoe making and repair

Printing and book binding trades

Mine safety and other mine related
Dressmaking, tailoring

Other craft, trade and industrial

Trade and industry work n.e.c.

Engineering

Architecture

Town or community planning

Architecture and town-planning n.e.c.
Agriculture, animal husbandry

Forestry and forest products technology
Fisheries

Animal health and veterinary science
Programmes with emphasis on child care

Other home economics programmes

Home economics n.e.c.

Driving skills and motor vehicle operation
Aircraft operation

Other transport and communication programmes
Transport and communications n.e.c.

Cooking and food preparation

Other hotel and restaurant trades
Hairdressing, beauty work

Police work

NLFS 2008
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033

034

035

195
196
199
201
211
212
Q.33 Duration
0:36
Q.34 Want to
1 Ye
2 No

Q.35 Main su
11
21
22
29
31
32
33
34
35
39
41
42
43
49
51
61
62
63
64
65
66
69
71
72
73
74
75
79
81
91
92
93
94
99
101
102
111
112
113
119
121
122
123
124
125
126
129
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Other protective services

Other service trades

Service trades n.e.c.

Mass communication and documentation
Physical training

Other education n.e.c.

of this training (Month) 64 3 N I 1 0 No
take any additional vocational/pro 67 2 N I 1 0 No
s
bject of the training 69 3 N I 1 0 No

General education

Education science & teacher training for work in adult education
Other Programmes in teacher training

Teacher training n.e.c.

Visual and plastic arts, carving, sculpture
Handicrafts, spinning, weaving

Music

Drama

Other fie and applied arts

Fine and applied arts n.e.c.

A foreign or second language and its literature
History

Other humanities

Humanities n.e.c.

Religion and theology

Economics/banking

Political science

Sociology

Psychology

Geography

Other social and behaioural sciences

Social and behavioural science n.e.c.
Sorthand-typing (secretarial)

Clerical
Labour studies,
Accountancy
Other commercial, clerical,
Commercial, clerical,
Law

Biology

Geology

Physics

Other natural sciences
Natural science n.e.c.
Computer science
Mathematics, statistics and actuarial work
Nursing and other medical auxiliary programmes
Medicine, dentistry and surgery

Other health-related programmes

Health n.e.c.

House painting

Carpentry

Recycling

Plumbing

Electrician

Other construction trades

Construction and building n.e.c.

Metal trades

Mechanic trades (including mechanical repair)
Furniture making and repair

Shoe making and repair

Printing and book binding trades

Mine safety and other mine related
Dressmaking, tailoring

Other craft, trade and industrial

Trade and industry work n.e.c.

including personnel administration

business and public administration
business and public administration n.e.c.

NLFS 2008
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141 Engineering

151 Architecture

152 Town or community planning

159 Architecture and town-planning n.e.c.
161 Agriculture, animal husbandry

162 Forestry and forest products technology
163 Fisheries

164 Animal health and veterinary science
171 Programmes with emphasis on child care
172 Other home economics programmes

179 Home economics n.e.c.

181 Driving skills and motor vehicle operation
182 Aircraft operation

183 Other transport and communication programmes
189 Transport and communications n.e.c.

191 Cooking and food preparation

192 Other hotel and restaurant trades

193 Hairdressing, beauty work

194 Police work

195 Other protective services

196 Other service trades

199 Service trades n.e.c.

201 Mass communication and documentation
211 Physical training

212 Other education n.e.c.

IDCODEO4 IDcode 72 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q36A Q.36a Hours worked during last 7 days in Agri. 74 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36B Q.36b Hours worked during last 7 days in Non-Agri.77 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36C Q.36c Hours worked during last 7 days in Own Busi.80 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36D Q.36d Hours worked during last 7 days in Own Agri.83 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36E Q.36e Hours worked during last 7 days in food p 86 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36F Q.36f Hours worked during last 7 days in Handicr.89 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q036G Q.36g Hours worked during last 7 days in Const. 92 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36H Q.36h Hours worked during last 7 days in Fetching 95 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q361 Q.361 Hours worked during last 7 days in firewood 98 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36J Q.367 Hours worked during last 7 days in Other 101 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q36T Q.36t Hours worked during last 7 days (for Eco. 104 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
IDCODEOS IDcode 107 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q37A Q.37a Hours worked during last 7 days in Cooking 109 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q37B Q0.37b Hours worked during last 7 days in Cleaningll?2 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
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Q37C

Q37D

Q37E

Q37F

Q376G

Q37T

Q36TOT

CAT

IDCODEO6
038

039

Q40

Q41

.37c Hours worked during last 7 days in Minor 115 0 No No
0:126
(m)
.37d Hours worked during last 7 days in Shoppingll8 0 No No
0:126
(m)
.37e Hours worked during last 7 days in Caring 121 0 No No
0:168
(m)
.37f Hours worked during last 7 days in Child 124 0 No No
0:126
(m)
.37g Hours worked during last 7 days in Other 127 0 No No
0:126
(m)
.37t Hours worked during last 7 days for house 130 0 No No
0:168
(m)
.36t Total hours in Q.36 133 0 No No
0:126
(m)
.37 CAT - Grand Total (Q36T + Q37T) 136 0 No No
0:168
(m)
IDcode 139 0 No No
Q.38 Possibility of returning works 141 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q.39 Receiving any remuneration from a job 143 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q.40 How long away from the job/business without 145 0 No No
1 Less than 2 months
2 Two months or more
Q.41 Main sort of work did in the last 7 days [ 147 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
241 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
242 LEGAL PROFESSIONALS
243 ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
244 SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
245 WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS
246 RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS
311 PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS
312 COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
313 OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
314 ATIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS
315 SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS
321 LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
322 MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
323 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

NLFS 2008
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324
331
332
333
334
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
411
412
413
414
419
421
422
511
512
513
514
515
516
521
522
523
611
612
613
614
615
621
711
712
713
714
721
722
723
724
731
732
733
734
741
742
743
744
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
831
832

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES

SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS

CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS

HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS

PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS

ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS

FASHION AND OTHER MODELS

SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS

STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS

MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS
MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

FISHERY WORKERS

SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS

POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

ASSEMBLERS

OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS

LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS

MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS
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042

IDCODEO7
043

833
911
912
913
914
915
916
921
931
932
933
997
998
999
996
Q.42 How lo

O W N

IDcode

Q.43 Main
1
2
5
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
45
50
51
52
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS
STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS
SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS
AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS
MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS
MANUFACTURING LABOURERS
TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS
HOUSEHOLD WORK
STUDENT
NOT WORKING
Not Stated
ng doing this sort of work 150 2 N I 1 0 No No
Less than 1 year
1 - 5 years
5 - 10 years
10 years and above
Not Reported
152 3 N I 1 0 No No
product of the place where he/she wo 155 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
AGRICULTURE AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
FORESTRY, LOGGING AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
FISHING, OPERATION OF FISH HATCHERIES AND FISH FARMS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INC
MINING OF COAL AND LIGNITE;EXTRACTION OF PEAT
EXTRACTION OF CRUDE PETROLIUM AND NATURAL GAS; SERVICE ACTIVITIES INCIDENTAL
MINING OF URANIUM AND THORIUM ORES
MINING OF METAL ORES
OTHER MINING AND QUARRYING

MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE

OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND BEVERAGES

OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS

OF TEXTILES

OF WEARING APPREL;DRESSING AND DYEING OF FUR

TANNING AND DRESSING OF LEATHER;MANUFACTURE OF LUGGAGE, HANDBAGS, SADDLERY A
MANUF.OF WOOD AND OF PRODUCTS OF WOOD AND CORK,EXCEPT FURNITURE;MANUF.OF AR
MANUFACTURE OF PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS

PUBLISHING, PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED MEDIA

MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLIUM PRODUCTS AND NUCLEAR FUEL
MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASICS PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINARAL PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS

MANUFACTURE OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS, EXCEPT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT N.E.C.

MANUFACTURE OF OFFICE, ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTING MACHINERY

MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND APPARATUS N.E.C.

MANUFACTURE OF RADIO, TV AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS
MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL, PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS, WATCHES AND CLOC
MANUFACTURE OF MOTOR VEHICLES; TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS

MANUFACTURE OF OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

MANUFACTURE OF FURNITURE;MANUFACTURING N.E.C.

RECYCLING

ELECTRICITY AND GAS SUPPLY

COLLECTIONS, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF WATER

CONSTRUCTION

SALE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;RETAIL SALE
WHOLESALE TRADE AND COMMISSION TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYC
RETAIL TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES; REPAIR OF PERSONAL A
HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS

LAND TRANSPORT

WATER TRANSPORT

ATR TRANSPORT

SUPPORTING AND AUXILIARY TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES;ACTIVITIES OF TRAVEL AGENCIES
POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS

FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION, EXCEPT INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING

INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING, EXCEPT COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY

ACTIVITIES AUXILIARY TO FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION
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70 REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES
71 RENTING OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WITHOUT OPERATOR AND OF PERSONAL AND HOU
72 COMPUTER AND RELATED ACTIVITIES
73 RESEARCHES AND DEVELOPMENT
74 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
75 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE;COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
80 EDUCATION
85 HEALTHS AND SOCIAL WORK
90 SEWAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL, SANITATION AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES
91 ACTIVITIES OF MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS N.E.C.
92 RECREATIONAL, CULTURAL AND SPORTING ACTIVITIES
93 OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES
95 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS
99 EXTRA-TERRITORIAL ORGANIZATION AND BODIES
Q44 Q.44 How is/was involved in this main job 157 2 N I 1 0 No No

1 Paid employee
2 Operating own business/farm with regular paid employees
3 Operating own business/farm without regular paid employees
4 Contributing family support without pay
5 Others
9 Not Reported
045 Q.45 What is/was the basis for employment 159 2 N I 1 0 No No

1 Permanent

2 Fixed time basis
3  Lump-sum contract
9 Not Reported

Q46 Q.46 Duration of contract 161 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Daily
2 Less than 1 month
3 1 - 3 months
4 3 - 6 months
5 6 - 12 months
6 12 months & Over
9 Not Reported
Q47 Q.47 Employer pay social security contribution 163 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Reported
Q48 Q.48 Get paid leave or get compensation for unu 165 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Reported
IDCODEO8 IDcode 167 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q49 Q.49 Place of working 169 2 N I 1 0 No No

1 In government service

2 In financial public corporation
3 In non-financial public corporation
4 In NGOs/INGOs
5 1In pvt.registered financial company
6 In pvt.registered non-financial company
7 In pvt.unregistered organisation
8 Others
Q50 Q.50 No. of regular paid employees 171 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 None
2 1 to 4
3 5 to 9
4 10 or More
9 Not Reported
051 Q.51 Where this enterprise/ business/farm is/wa 173 2 N I 1 0 No No

1 In your home/farm
2 In some other building/farm
3 At fixed stall (roadside,market)
4 Others
Q52 Q.52 What is the basis that is/was paid 175 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Contract
2 Piece-rate
(m)
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053

Q54A

Q54B

Q55A

Q55B

IDCODEO9

Q56

Q57

Q.53 What is the periodicity of the payment at 177 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Daily
2  Weekly
3 Monthly
4 Others
Q.54a How much CASH earned last week from main 179 6 N I 1 0 No No
0
50:999999
(m)
Q0.54b How much KIND earned last week from main 185 6 N I 1 0 No No
0
50:999999
(m)
Q.55a How much CASH earned last month from main 191 6 N I 1 0 No No
0
50:999999
(m)
Q0.55b How much KIND earned last month from main 197 6 N I 1 0 No No
0
50:999999
(m)
IDcode 203 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q.56 Also did any other work except main work i 205 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2
Q.57 Secondary work did in the last 7 days [NSC 207 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
241 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
242 LEGAL PROFESSIONALS
243 ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
244 SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
245 WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS
246 RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS
311 PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS
312 COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
313 OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
314 ATIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS
315 SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS
321 LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
322 MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
323 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
324 TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
331 PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
332 PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
333 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
334 OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
341 FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
342 BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS
343 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
344 CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
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345
346
347
348
411
412
413
414
419
421
422
511
512
513
514
515
516
521
522
523
611
612
613
614
615
621
711
712
713
714
721
722
723
724
731
732
733
734
741
742
743
744
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
831
832
833
911
912
913
914
915
916
921
931

POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES

SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS

CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS

HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS

PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS

ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS

FASHION AND OTHER MODELS

SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS

STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS

MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS
MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

FISHERY WORKERS

SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS

POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

ASSEMBLERS

OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS

LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS

MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS

AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS

STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS

SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS

AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS

MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS
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932 MANUFACTURING LABOURERS
933 TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS
997 HOUSEHOLD WORK
998 STUDENT
999 NOT WORKING
996 Not Stated

Q58 Q.58 Main product of secondary work place [NSIC 210 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
1 AGRICULTURE AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
2 FORESTRY, LOGGING AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
5 FISHING, OPERATION OF FISH HATCHERIES AND FISH FARMS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INC
10 MINING OF COAL AND LIGNITE;EXTRACTION OF PEAT
11 EXTRACTION OF CRUDE PETROLIUM AND NATURAL GAS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INCIDENTAL
12 MINING OF URANIUM AND THORIUM ORES
13 MINING OF METAL ORES
14 OTHER MINING AND QUARRYING
15 MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND BEVERAGES
16 MANUFACTURE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS
17 MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES
18 MANUFACTURE OF WEARING APPREL;DRESSING AND DYEING OF FUR
19 TANNING AND DRESSING OF LEATHER;MANUFACTURE OF LUGGAGE, HANDBAGS, SADDLERY A
20 MANUF.OF WOOD AND OF PRODUCTS OF WOOD AND CORK,EXCEPT FURNITURE;MANUF.OF AR
21 MANUFACTURE OF PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS
22 PUBLISHING, PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED MEDIA
23 MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLIUM PRODUCTS AND NUCLEAR FUEL
24 MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
25 MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASICS PRODUCTS
26 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINARAL PRODUCTS
27 MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS
28 MANUFACTURE OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS, EXCEPT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
29 MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT N.E.C.
30 MANUFACTURE OF OFFICE, ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTING MACHINERY
31 MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND APPARATUS N.E.C.
32 MANUFACTURE OF RADIO, TV AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS
33 MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL, PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS, WATCHES AND CLOC
34 MANUFACTURE OF MOTOR VEHICLES; TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS
35 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
36 MANUFACTURE OF FURNITURE;MANUFACTURING N.E.C.
37 RECYCLING
40 ELECTRICITY AND GAS SUPPLY
41 COLLECTIONS, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF WATER
45 CONSTRUCTION
50 SALE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;RETAIL SALE
51 WHOLESALE TRADE AND COMMISSION TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYC
52 RETAIL TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;REPAIR OF PERSONAL A
55 HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS
60 LAND TRANSPORT
61 WATER TRANSPORT
62 AIR TRANSPORT
63 SUPPORTING AND AUXILIARY TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES;ACTIVITIES OF TRAVEL AGENCIES
64 POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
65 FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION, EXCEPT INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING
66 INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING, EXCEPT COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
67 ACTIVITIES AUXILIARY TO FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION
70 REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES
71 RENTING OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WITHOUT OPERATOR AND OF PERSONAL AND HOU
72 COMPUTER AND RELATED ACTIVITIES
73 RESEARCHES AND DEVELOPMENT
74 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
75 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE;COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
80 EDUCATION
85 HEALTHS AND SOCIAL WORK
90 SEWAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL, SANITATION AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES
91 ACTIVITIES OF MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS N.E.C.
92 RECREATIONAL, CULTURAL AND SPORTING ACTIVITIES
93 OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES
95 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS
99 EXTRA-TERRITORIAL ORGANIZATION AND BODIES
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059 Q.59 How is/was involved in this secondary job 212 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Paid employee
2 Operating own business with regular paid employees
3 Operating own business without regular paid employees
4 Contributing family support without pay
5 Others
IDCODE1O0 IDcode 214 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q60 Q.60 How many hours does USUALLY work per week 216 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q61 Q.61 How many hours does USUALLY work per week 219 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q62 Q.62 How many hours does USUALLY work per week 222 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q63 Q.63 How many hours does ACTUAL work per week [ 225 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
064 Q.64 How many hours does ACTUAL work per week [ 228 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q65 Q.65 How many hours does ACTUAL work per week [ 231 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q66 Q.66 Subtraction of Q63-060 234 4 N I 1 0 No No
Q67 Q.67 What is the main reason that worked more hr.238 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 To have a higher income
2 Exceptionally high workload that week
3 Variable timetable
4 Others
IDCODE11l IDcode 240 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q68 Q.68 Reason for not working more hours in last 242 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Cannot find more work, lack of business
2 Lack of finance, raw materials
3 Machinery, electrical, other breakdown
4 Off season inactivity
5 Industrial dispute (strike,laid off)
6 Other involuntary
7 Have sufficient work
8 Household duties
9 Student, unpaid training
10 TIllness, disability
11 Vacation, family reason
12 Pregnant/Delivery
13 Other voluntary
069 Q.69 How many more hours want to work in the la 244 3 N I 1 0 No No
0:126
(m)
Q70 Q.70 Looked for more work in the last 30 days? 247 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2  No
Q71 Q.71 Apply to any employers in the last 30 days 249 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q72 Q.72 Ask to friends/relatives for additional wo 251 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q73 Q.73 Take action to start own business in the 1 253 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q74 Q.74 Look for more work in other ways in the la 255 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
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Q75 Q.75 How long has been available for more work? 257 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Less than 1 month
2 1 to less than 3 months
3 3 to less than 6 months
4 6 to less than 12 months
5 12 to less than 24 months
6 24 months or more
IDCODE12 IDcode 259 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q76 Q.76 Was available to work during the last 7 da 261 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Reported
Q77 Q.77 Look for work during the last 30 days? 263 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Reported
Q78 Q.78 Apply to any employers during the last 30 265 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q79 Q.79 Ask friends/relatives to finding work durin 267 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q80 Q.80 Take action to start own business during 269 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
081 Q.81 Look for more work in other ways during 271 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
082 Q.82 Why didn't look for work in the last 30 day 273 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Thought no work available
2 Awaiting reply to earlier enquiries
3 Waiting to start arranged job/business
4 Off season
5 Not available
6 Others
9 Not Reported
083 Q.83 How long has [Name] been available for work 275 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Less than 1 month
2 1 to less than 3 months
3 3 to less than 6 months
4 6 to less than 12 months
5 12 to less than 24 months
6 24 months or more
084 Q.84 What was mainly doing in the last 7 days? 277 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Attending school
2 Household duties
3 01d/Sick
4 Disabled
5 Others
9 Not Reported
IDCODE13 IDcode 279 2 N I 1 0 No No
085 Q.85 During the last 12 months, how many months 281 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:12
99 Not Reported
(m)
Q86 Q.86 On the remaining period,how many months wa 283 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:12
99 Not Reported
(m)
Q87 Q.87 how many months was not working and not av 285 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:12
99 Not Reported
(m)
Q88 Q.88 Total months of Q.No. 85 and 86 287 2 N I 1 0 No No
0:12
99 Not Reported
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Q089 0.89 Reason for not available for work most of 289 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Attending school
Household duties
Disabled
Income recipient
Too old/Sick
Retired
Pregnant/Delivery
8 Others
Q90 Q.90 Main sort of work did in the last 12 month 291 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
241 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
242 LEGAL PROFESSIONALS
243 ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
244 SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
245 WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS
246 RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS
311 PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS
312 COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
313 OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
314 AIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS
315 SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS
321 LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
322 MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
323 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
324 TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
331 PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
332 PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
333 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
334 OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
341 FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
342 BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS
343 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
344 CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
345 POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES
346 SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
347 ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
348 RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
411 SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
412 NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
413 MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
414 LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
419 OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
421 CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
422 CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
511 TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS
512 HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS
513 PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS
514 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS
515 ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS

~ oUW
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IDCODE14
Q91

Q92

516
521
522
523
611
612
613
614
615
621
711
712
713
714
721
722
723
724
731
732
733
734
741
742
743
744
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
831
832
833
911
912
913
914
915
916
921
931
932
933
997
998
999
996

IDcode

Q.91 Was th
1
2
9

Q.92 For ho

Dw N

PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS

FASHION AND OTHER MODELS

SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS

STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS

MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS
MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

FISHERY WORKERS

SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS

POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

ASSEMBLERS

OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS

LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS

MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS

AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS

STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS

SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS

AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS

MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS

MANUFACTURING LABOURERS

TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS

HOUSEHOLD WORK

STUDENT

NOT WORKING
Not Stated
294 2 N I 1 0 No No
is work same as your main activity i 296 2 N I 1 0 No No
Yes
No
Not Reported
w long has been doing this sort of w 298 2 N I 1 0 No No

Less than 1 year

1 year to less than 5 years

5 years to less than 10 years
10 years or more
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Q93 Q.93 What is main activity of the place where w 300 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
1 AGRICULTURE AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
2 FORESTRY, LOGGING AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
5 FISHING, OPERATION OF FISH HATCHERIES AND FISH FARMS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INC
10 MINING OF COAL AND LIGNITE; EXTRACTION OF PEAT
11 EXTRACTION OF CRUDE PETROLIUM AND NATURAL GAS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INCIDENTAL
12 MINING OF URANIUM AND THORIUM ORES
13 MINING OF METAL ORES
14 OTHER MINING AND QUARRYING
15 MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND BEVERAGES
16 MANUFACTURE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS
17 MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES
18 MANUFACTURE OF WEARING APPREL;DRESSING AND DYEING OF FUR
19 TANNING AND DRESSING OF LEATHER;MANUFACTURE OF LUGGAGE, HANDBAGS, SADDLERY A
20 MANUF.OF WOOD AND OF PRODUCTS OF WOOD AND CORK,EXCEPT FURNITURE;MANUF.OF AR
21 MANUFACTURE OF PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS
22 PUBLISHING, PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED MEDIA
23 MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLIUM PRODUCTS AND NUCLEAR FUEL
24 MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
25 MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASICS PRODUCTS
26 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINARAL PRODUCTS
27 MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS
28 MANUFACTURE OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS, EXCEPT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
29 MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT N.E.C.
30 MANUFACTURE OF OFFICE, ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTING MACHINERY
31 MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND APPARATUS N.E.C.
32 MANUFACTURE OF RADIO, TV AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS
33 MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL, PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS, WATCHES AND CLOC
34 MANUFACTURE OF MOTOR VEHICLES; TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS
35 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
36 MANUFACTURE OF FURNITURE;MANUFACTURING N.E.C.
37 RECYCLING
40 ELECTRICITY AND GAS SUPPLY
41 COLLECTIONS, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF WATER
45 CONSTRUCTION
50 SALE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;RETAIL SALE
51 WHOLESALE TRADE AND COMMISSION TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYC
52 RETAIL TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;REPAIR OF PERSONAL A
55 HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS
60 LAND TRANSPORT
61 WATER TRANSPORT
62 AIR TRANSPORT
63 SUPPORTING AND AUXILIARY TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES;ACTIVITIES OF TRAVEL AGENCIES
64 POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
65 FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION, EXCEPT INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING
66 INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING, EXCEPT COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
67 ACTIVITIES AUXILIARY TO FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION
70 REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES
71 RENTING OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WITHOUT OPERATOR AND OF PERSONAL AND HOU
72 COMPUTER AND RELATED ACTIVITIES
73 RESEARCHES AND DEVELOPMENT
74 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
75 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE;COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
80 EDUCATION
85 HEALTHS AND SOCIAL WORK
90 SEWAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL, SANITATION AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES
91 ACTIVITIES OF MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS N.E.C.
92 RECREATIONAL, CULTURAL AND SPORTING ACTIVITIES
93 OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES
95 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS
99 EXTRA-TERRITORIAL ORGANIZATION AND BODIES

Q94 Q.94 How is/was involved in this main job? 302 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Paid employee
2 Operating own business with regular paid employees
3 Operating own business without regular paid employees
4 Contributing family support without pay
5 Others
9 Not Reported
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Q95 Q.95 What is the basis for employment? 304 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Permanent
2 Contract
3 Piece rate

IDCODE1S IDcode 306 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q96 Q.96 What is the duration of contract? 308 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Daily
2 Less than 1 month
3 1-2 months
4 3-6 months
5 7-12 months
6 Over 12 months
Q97 Q.97 Does employer pay social security contribu 310 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q98 Q.98 Does benefit from paid leave/get compensat 312 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
Q99 Q.99 What is/was the periodicity of payment? 314 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Daily
2  Weekly
3 Monthly
4 Others
0100 Q0.100 Where is/was working? 316 2 N I 1 0 No No

1 In government service

2 In financial public corporation
3 In non-financial public corporation
4 In NGOs/INGOs
5 1In pvt. registered financial company
6 In pvt. registered non-financial company
7 In pvt. unregistered organisation
8 Others
9 Not Reported
Q101 0.101 How many regular paid employees are/were 318 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Not having
2 1- 4
3 5-9

4 10 and More
9 Not Reported
0102 0.102 Where is/was this enterprise/business/far 320 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 In own home/farm
2 In some other building/farm
3 At fixed stall (roadside, market)
4

Other
IDCODE1l6 IDcode 322 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q103 Q0.103 Has ever worked in the past? 324 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Yes
2 No
9 Not Reported
Q104 Q0.104 What was the last sort of work which did[ 326 3 N I 1 0 No Yes

11 ARMED FORCES

111 LEGISLATORS

112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS

114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS

121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES

122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS

123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS

131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS

211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS

212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS

214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS

221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS

222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING

223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS

231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS

233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
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235
241
242
243
244
245
246
311
312
313
314
315
321
322
323
324
331
332
333
334
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
411
412
413
414
419
421
422
511
512
513
514
515
516
521
522
523
611
612
613
614
615
621
711
712
713
714
721
722
723
724
731
732
733
734
741
742
743
744
811
812
813

OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS

BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS

LEGAL PROFESSIONALS

ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS

WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS

RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS

PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS

COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS

ATRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS

SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS

LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES

SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS

CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS

HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS

PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS

ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS

FASHION AND OTHER MODELS

SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS

STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS

MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS

MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

FISHERY WORKERS

SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS

POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
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Q105

814 WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
815 CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS
816 POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
817 AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
821 METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
822 CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
823 RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
824 WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
825 PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
826 TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
827 FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
828 ASSEMBLERS
829 OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS
831 LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS
832 MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS
833 AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS
911 STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS
912 SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
913 DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
914 BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
915 MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
916 GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS
921 AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS
931 MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS
932 MANUFACTURING LABOURERS
933 TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS
997 HOUSEHOLD WORK
998 STUDENT
999 NOT WORKING
996 Not Stated
Q.105 What is main activity of the place where 329 2 N I 1 0 No Yes

1

2

5

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
40
41
45
50
51
52
55

AGRICULTURE AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES

FORESTRY, LOGGING AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES

FISHING, OPERATION OF FISH HATCHERIES AND FISH FARMS; SERVICE ACTIVITIES INC
MINING OF COAL AND LIGNITE;EXTRACTION OF PEAT

EXTRACTION OF CRUDE PETROLIUM AND NATURAL GAS; SERVICE ACTIVITIES INCIDENTAL
MINING OF URANIUM AND THORIUM ORES

MINING OF METAL ORES

OTHER MINING AND QUARRYING

MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE
MANUFACTURE

OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND BEVERAGES

OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS

OF TEXTILES

OF WEARING APPREL;DRESSING AND DYEING OF FUR

TANNING AND DRESSING OF LEATHER;MANUFACTURE OF LUGGAGE, HANDBAGS, SADDLERY A
MANUF.OF WOOD AND OF PRODUCTS OF WOOD AND CORK,EXCEPT FURNITURE;MANUF.OF AR
MANUFACTURE OF PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS

PUBLISHING, PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED MEDIA

MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLIUM PRODUCTS AND NUCLEAR FUEL
MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASICS PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINARAL PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS

MANUFACTURE OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS, EXCEPT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT N.E.C.

MANUFACTURE OF OFFICE, ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTING MACHINERY

MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND APPARATUS N.E.C.

MANUFACTURE OF RADIO, TV AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS
MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL, PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS, WATCHES AND CLOC
MANUFACTURE OF MOTOR VEHICLES; TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS

MANUFACTURE OF OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

MANUFACTURE OF FURNITURE;MANUFACTURING N.E.C.

RECYCLING

ELECTRICITY AND GAS SUPPLY

COLLECTIONS, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF WATER

CONSTRUCTION

SALE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;RETAIL SALE
WHOLESALE TRADE AND COMMISSION TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYC
RETAIL TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES; REPAIR OF PERSONAL A
HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS
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60 LAND TRANSPORT
61 WATER TRANSPORT
62 AIR TRANSPORT
63 SUPPORTING AND AUXILIARY TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES;ACTIVITIES OF TRAVEL AGENCIES
64 POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
65 FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION, EXCEPT INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING
66 INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING, EXCEPT COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
67 ACTIVITIES AUXILIARY TO FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION
70 REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES
71 RENTING OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WITHOUT OPERATOR AND OF PERSONAL AND HOU
72 COMPUTER AND RELATED ACTIVITIES
73 RESEARCHES AND DEVELOPMENT
74 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
75 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE;COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
80 EDUCATION
85 HEALTHS AND SOCIAL WORK
90 SEWAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL, SANITATION AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES
91 ACTIVITIES OF MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS N.E.C.
92 RECREATIONAL, CULTURAL AND SPORTING ACTIVITIES
93 OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES
95 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS
99 EXTRA-TERRITORIAL ORGANIZATION AND BODIES
Q106 Q0.106 For how long did work in the last job? 331 3 N I 1 0 No No
1 Less than 1 year
2 1 - 5 years
3 5 - 10 years
4 10 years and above
IDCODE17 IDcode 334 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q107 Q0.107 How many months ago stop working in this 336 3 N I 1 0 No No
1 Less than 2 year
2 2 - 5 years
3 5 - 10 years
4 10 years and above
Q108 Q.108 How is/was involved in this main job? 339 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Paid employee
2 Operating own business with regular paid employees
3 Operating own business without regular paid employees
4 Contributing family support without pay
5 Others
9 Not Reported
Q109 Q.109 Where was working? 341 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 In government service
2 In financial public corporation
3 In non-financial public corporation
4 In NGOs/INGOs
5 1In pvt. registered financial company
6 In pvt. registered non-financial company
7 In pvt. unregistered organisation
8 Others
9 Not Reported
Q110 Q.110 What was the reason for leaving the prev. 343 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Illness/Disability
2 Personal /Family reason
3  Study
4 Laid off job
5 Discrimination/Hesitation
6 Dissatisfied with work
7 Retired
8 Others
IDCODELS IDCode 345 2 N I 1 0 No No
USTAT Usually economic status 347 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 employed
2 unemployed
3 inactive
4 status unknown
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CSTAT Current economic status 349 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 fully employed
2 visibly underemployed
3 employed but status unknown
4 unemployed (seeking work)
5 unemployed (not seeking work)
6 unemployed (status unknown)
7 inactive (student)
8 inactive (household duties)
9 inactive (old/sick)
10 inactive (disable)
11 inactive (other)
12 inactive (but not stated)
13 status unknown
UJOBST Usual status in employment 351 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Paid employee
2 Self-employed, with regular paid employees
3 Self-employed, without regular paid employee
4 Contributing family member without pay
5 Other
6 Never worked
7 Not Stated
CJOBST Current status in employment 353 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Paid employee
2 Self-employed, with regular paid employees
3 Self-employed, without regular paid employee
4  Contributing family member without pay
5 Other
6 Never worked
7 Not Stated
USECTOR Usual institutional sector 355 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Government
2 Financial public corporation
3 Non-financial public corporation
4 NGO/INGO
5 Private registered financial company
6 Private registered non-financial company
7 Private unregistered organisation
8 Other
9 Never worked before
10 Not Stated
CSECTOR Current institutional sector 357 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Government
2 Financial public corporation
3 Non-financial public corporation
4 NGO/ INGO
5 Private registered financial company
6 Private registered non-financial company
7 Private unregistered organisation
8 Other
9 Never worked before
10 Not Stated
UOCC3 Usual Occupation (3 digit) 359 3 N I 1 0 No No
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
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241
242
243
244
245
246
311
312
313
314
315
321
322
323
324
331
332
333
334
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
411
412
413
414
419
421
422
511
512
513
514
515
516
521
522
523
611
612
613
614
615
621
711
712
713
714
721
722
723
724
731
732
733
734
741
742
743
744
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
821

BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS

LEGAL PROFESSIONALS

ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS

WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS

RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS

PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS

COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS

AIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS

SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS

LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES

SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS

SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS

CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS

HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS

PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS

ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS

FASHION AND OTHER MODELS

SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS

STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS

MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS
MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

FISHERY WORKERS

SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS

POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
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822 CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
823 RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
824 WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
825 PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
826 TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
827 FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
828 ASSEMBLERS
829 OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS
831 LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS
832 MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS
833 AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS
911 STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS
912 SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
913 DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
914 BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
915 MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
916 GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS
921 AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS
931 MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS
932 MANUFACTURING LABOURERS
933 TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS
996 NOT STATED
997 HOUSEHOLD DUTIES
998 STUDENT
999 NEVER WORKED
cocc3 Current Occupation (3 digit) 362 3 N I 1 0 No No
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
241 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
242 LEGAL PROFESSIONALS
243 ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
244 SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
245 WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS
246 RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS
311 PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS
312 COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
313 OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
314 AIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS
315 SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS
321 LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
322 MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
323 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
324 TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
331 PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
332 PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
333 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
334 OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
341 FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
342 BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS
343 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
344 CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
345 POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES
346 SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
347 ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
348 RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
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411
412
413
414
419
421
422
511
512
513
514
515
516
521
522
523
611
612
613
614
615
621
711
712
713
714
721
722
723
724
731
732
733
734
741
742
743
744
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
831
832
833
911
912
913
914
915
916
921
931
932
933
996
997
998
999

SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS

CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS

TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS

HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS

PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS

ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS

FASHION AND OTHER MODELS

SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS

STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS

MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS
MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

FISHERY WORKERS

SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS
POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

ASSEMBLERS

OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS
LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS

MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS

AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS

STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS

SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS

AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS

MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS

MANUFACTURING LABOURERS

TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS

NOT STATED

HOUSEHOLD DUTIES

STUDENT

NEVER WORKED
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UIND2

CIND2

Usual Industry (2 digit)

365 3 N I 1 0 No No

1 AGRICULTURE AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
2 FORESTRY, LOGGING AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
5 FISHING, OPERATION OF FISH HATCHERIES AND FISH FARMS; SERVICE ACTIVITIES INC
10 MINING OF COAL AND LIGNITE;EXTRACTION OF PEAT
11 EXTRACTION OF CRUDE PETROLIUM AND NATURAL GAS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INCIDENTAL
12 MINING OF URANIUM AND THORIUM ORES
13 MINING OF METAL ORES
14 OTHER MINING AND QUARRYING
15 MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND BEVERAGES
16 MANUFACTURE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS
17 MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES
18 MANUFACTURE OF WEARING APPREL;DRESSING AND DYEING OF FUR
19 TANNING AND DRESSING OF LEATHER;MANUFACTURE OF LUGGAGE, HANDBAGS,SADDLERY A
20 MANUF.OF WOOD AND OF PRODUCTS OF WOOD AND CORK,EXCEPT FURNITURE;MANUF.OF AR
21 MANUFACTURE OF PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS
22 PUBLISHING, PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED MEDIA
23 MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLIUM PRODUCTS AND NUCLEAR FUEL
24 MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
25 MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASICS PRODUCTS
26 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINARAL PRODUCTS
27 MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS
28 MANUFACTURE OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS, EXCEPT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
29 MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT N.E.C.
30 MANUFACTURE OF OFFICE, ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTING MACHINERY
31 MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND APPARATUS N.E.C.
32 MANUFACTURE OF RADIO, TV AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS
33 MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL, PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS, WATCHES AND CLOC
34 MANUFACTURE OF MOTOR VEHICLES; TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS
35 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
36 MANUFACTURE OF FURNITURE;MANUFACTURING N.E.C.
37 RECYCLING
40 ELECTRICITY AND GAS SUPPLY
41 COLLECTIONS, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF WATER
45 CONSTRUCTION
50 SALE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;RETAIL SALE
51 WHOLESALE TRADE AND COMMISSION TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYC
52 RETAIL TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;REPAIR OF PERSONAL A
55 HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS
60 LAND TRANSPORT
61 WATER TRANSPORT
62 AIR TRANSPORT
63 SUPPORTING AND AUXILIARY TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES;ACTIVITIES OF TRAVEL AGENCIES
64 POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
65 FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION, EXCEPT INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING
66 INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING, EXCEPT COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
67 ACTIVITIES AUXILIARY TO FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION
70 REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES
71 RENTING OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WITHOUT OPERATOR AND OF PERSONAL AND HOU
72 COMPUTER AND RELATED ACTIVITIES
73 RESEARCHES AND DEVELOPMENT
74 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
75 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE; COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
80 EDUCATION
85 HEALTHS AND SOCIAL WORK
90 SEWAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL, SANITATION AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES
91 ACTIVITIES OF MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS N.E.C.
92 RECREATIONAL, CULTURAL AND SPORTING ACTIVITIES
93 OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES
95 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS
99 EXTRA-TERRITORIAL ORGANIZATION AND BODIES
96 Not Stated
97 Never worked
Current Industry 2 digit) 368 3 N I 1 0 No No
1 AGRICULTURE AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
2 FORESTRY, LOGGING AND RELATED SERVICE ACTIVITIES
5 FISHING, OPERATION OF FISH HATCHERIES AND FISH FARMS; SERVICE ACTIVITIES INC
10 MINING OF COAL AND LIGNITE; EXTRACTION OF PEAT
11 EXTRACTION OF CRUDE PETROLIUM AND NATURAL GAS;SERVICE ACTIVITIES INCIDENTAL
12 MINING OF URANIUM AND THORIUM ORES
13 MINING OF METAL ORES
14 OTHER MINING AND QUARRYING
15 MANUFACTURE OF FOOD PRODUCTS AND BEVERAGES
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16 MANUFACTURE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS
17 MANUFACTURE OF TEXTILES
18 MANUFACTURE OF WEARING APPREL;DRESSING AND DYEING OF FUR
19 TANNING AND DRESSING OF LEATHER;MANUFACTURE OF LUGGAGE, HANDBAGS,SADDLERY A
20 MANUF.OF WOOD AND OF PRODUCTS OF WOOD AND CORK, EXCEPT FURNITURE;MANUF.OF AR
21 MANUFACTURE OF PAPER AND PAPER PRODUCTS
22 PUBLISHING, PRINTING AND REPRODUCTION OF RECORDED MEDIA
23 MANUFACTURE OF COKE, REFINED PETROLIUM PRODUCTS AND NUCLEAR FUEL
24 MANUFACTURE OF CHEMICALS AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTS
25 MANUFACTURE OF RUBBER AND PLASICS PRODUCTS
26 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER NON-METALIC MINARAL PRODUCTS
27 MANUFACTURE OF BASIC METALS
28 MANUFACTURE OF FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS, EXCEPT MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
29 MANUFACTURE OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT N.E.C.
30 MANUFACTURE OF OFFICE, ACCOUNTING AND COMPUTING MACHINERY
31 MANUFACTURE OF ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND APPARATUS N.E.C.
32 MANUFACTURE OF RADIO, TV AND COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT AND APPARATUS
33 MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL, PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS, WATCHES AND CLOC
34 MANUFACTURE OF MOTOR VEHICLES; TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS
35 MANUFACTURE OF OTHER TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
36 MANUFACTURE OF FURNITURE;MANUFACTURING N.E.C.
37 RECYCLING
40 ELECTRICITY AND GAS SUPPLY
41 COLLECTIONS, PURIFICATION AND DISTRIBUTION OF WATER
45 CONSTRUCTION
50 SALE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;RETAIL SALE
51 WHOLESALE TRADE AND COMMISSION TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYC
52 RETAIL TRADE, EXCEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND MOTORCYCLES;REPAIR OF PERSONAL A
55 HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS
60 LAND TRANSPORT
61 WATER TRANSPORT
62 AIR TRANSPORT
63 SUPPORTING AND AUXILIARY TRANSPORT ACTIVITIES;ACTIVITIES OF TRAVEL AGENCIES
64 POST AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
65 FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION, EXCEPT INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING
66 INSURANCE AND PENSION FUNDING, EXCEPT COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
67 ACTIVITIES AUXILIARY TO FINANCIAL INTERMEDIATION
70 REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES
71 RENTING OF MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT WITHOUT OPERATOR AND OF PERSONAL AND HOU
72 COMPUTER AND RELATED ACTIVITIES
73 RESEARCHES AND DEVELOPMENT
74 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES
75 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND DEFENCE; COMPULSORY SOCIAL SECURITY
80 EDUCATION
85 HEALTHS AND SOCIAL WORK
90 SEWAGE AND REFUSE DISPOSAL, SANITATION AND SIMILAR ACTIVITIES
91 ACTIVITIES OF MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS N.E.C.
92 RECREATIONAL, CULTURAL AND SPORTING ACTIVITIES
93 OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITIES
95 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS WITH EMPLOYED PERSONS
99 EXTRA-TERRITORIAL ORGANIZATION AND BODIES
96 Not Stated
97 Never worked
Usual Occupation (Grouped) 371 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Armed Forces
2 Legislators, Senior Officials and Managers
3 Professionals
4 Technician and Associate Professionals
5 Clerks or Office Assistants
6 Service Workers and Shop and Market Sales Workers
7 Market Oriented Skilled and Semi-skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers
8 Subsistence Agricultural and Fishery Workers
9 Craft and Related Trades Workers
10 Plant and Machine Operators and Assemblers
11 Elementary Occupation
12 Household Duties
13 Student
14 Not Stated
15 Never Worked
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cocc Current Occupation (Grouped) 373 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Armed Forces
2 Legislators, Senior Officials and Managers
3 Professionals
4 Technician and Associate Professionals
5 Clerks or Office Assistants
6 Service Workers and Shop and Market Sales Workers
7 Market Oriented Skilled and Semi-skilled Agricultural and Fishery Workers
8 Subsistence Agricultural and Fishery Workers
9 Craft and Related Trades Workers
10 Plant and Machine Operators and Assemblers
11 Elementary Occupation
12 Household Duties
13 Student
14 Not Stated
15 Never Worked
UIND Usual Industry (Grouped) 375 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Agriculture and Forestry
2 Fishing
3 Mining and Quarrying
4 Manufacturing and Recycling
5 Electricity, Gas and Water Supply
6 Construction
7 Wholesale and retail trade
8 Hotels and Restaurants
9 Transport, Storage and Communications
10 Financial Intermediation
11 Real State, Renting and Business Activities
12 Public administration and social security
13 Education
14 Health and Social Work
15 Other community, social and personal service activities
16 Private households with employed persons
17 Extra-territorial organizations and bodies
18 Not Stated
19 Never Worked
CIND Current Industry (Grouped) 377 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Agriculture and Forestry
2 Fishing
3 Mining and Quarrying
4 Manufacturing and Recycling
5 Electricity, Gas and Water Supply
6 Construction
7 Wholesale and retail trade
8 Hotels and Restaurants
9 Transport, Storage and Communications
10 Financial Intermediation
11 Real State, Renting and Business Activities
12 Public administration and social security
13 Education
14 Health and Social Work
15 Other community, social and personal service activities
16 Private households with employed persons
17 Extra-territorial organizations and bodies
18 Not Stated
19 Never Worked
UFORMAL Whether in informal sector - usual status 379 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 1In agriculture
2 In non-agriculture informal sector
3 In non-agricultural other sectors
4 Never worked before
5 Not Stated
CFORMAL Whether in informal sector - current status 381 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 In agriculture
2 In non-agriculture informal sector
3 In non-agricultural other sectors
4 Never worked before
5 Not Stated
UFORMN Number of regular paid employees in informal se 383 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 No regular paid employees
2 One to four paid employees
3 Five to nine paid employees
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CFORMN Number of regular paid employees in informal se 385 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 No regular paid employees
2 One to four paid employees
3 Five to nine paid employees
UFORMEMP Whether informally employed - usual status empl 387 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Employees without formal condition
2 Employers and others in informal sector
3 Self-employed without employees
4 Contributing family worker
5 Employees with formal condition
6 Employers and others in formal sector
7 Not employed
9 Not stated
CFORMEMP Whether informally employed - current status em 389 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Employees without formal condition
2 Employers and others in informal sector
3 Self-employed without employees
4 Contributing family worker
5 Employees with formal condition
6 Employers and others in formal sector
7 Not employed
9 Not stated
CUNDRUTL Current Under Utilization 391 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Strict unemployment
2 Passive unemployment
3 Time-related underemployment
4 Inadequate earnings of full time employees (40-48 usual hrs.)
5 Inadequate hourly earnings of less than full time employees (up to 39 usua
6 Inadequate monthly earnings of more than full time employees (over 40 usual
7 Inadequate hourly earnings of more than full time employees (over 40 usual
8 Skill mismatch
9 Not underutilized
10 Not Stated
PAYFREQ Applies to employed paid employees only 393 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Daily
2 Weekly
3 Monthly
4 Others time related
5 Piece rate
9 Not Stated
ERNGCASH Monthly earnings in cash 395 8 N I 1 0 No No
ERNGKIND Monthly earnings in kind 403 8 N I 1 0 No No
ERNGTOTL Total monthly earnings 411 8 N I 1 0 No No
SECHRS Number of hours in other jobs 419 4 N I 1 0 No No
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Record: Absentees Information

Data Item
Len Type Type

Dec Zero

Dec Char Fill

PSU
HHID

ABSNTID

0113

Q114

Q115

Qlle

Q117
0118

(record type)
PSU
Household ID
1:20
ID Code of Absentees
1:30
0.113 Sex of Absentees
1 Male
2 Female
Q0.114 Age at the time of leaving home
0:98
99 Not Reported
Q.115 Relationship with HH Head
1 Household Head
Spouse
Son/Daughter
Grand Child
Father/Mother
Brother/Sister
Father/Mother in-law
Daughter in-law
9 Other relative
10 Household Worker
11 Others
Q0.116 Education completed at the time
0 NURSARI/KG/SHISHU
CLASS 1
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
CLASS
9 CLASS
10 CLASS
11 SLC
12 CLASS
13 BACHELOR LEVEL
14 MASTER LEVEL
15 PROFESSIONAL DEGREE
16 LITERATE (Non-formal Educ
17 1Illiterate
Q.117 Duration of absence
Q.118 Place of living now
0 Don't Know

0 ~J oy U b W

W ~J oy Ul WN

O o Jo Ul WN

0

(month)
(District)

1 Taplejung

2 Panchthar

3 Ilam

4 Jhapa

5 Morang

6 Sunsari

7 Dhankuta

8 Terhathum

9 Sankhuwasabha
10 Bhojpur

11 Solukhumbu
12 Okhaldhunga
13 Khotang

14 Udayapur

15 Saptari

16 Siraha

17 Dhanusa

18 Mahottari

10

11

13

of leaving 15

12/INTERMEDIATE LEVEL

ation)

17
20

1 AN I
4 N I
2 N I
2 N I
1 N I
2 N I
2 N I
2 N I
3 N I
2 N I
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19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Sarlahi
Sindhuli
Ramechhap
Dolakha
Sindhupalchok
Kavre
Lalitpur
Bhaktapur
Kathmandu
Nuwakot
Rasuwa
Dhading
Makwanpur
Rautahat
Bara

Parsa
Chitawan
Gorkha
Lamjung
Tanahu
Syangja
Kaski
Manang
Mustang
Myagdi
Parbat
Baglung
Gulmi
Palpa
Nawalparasi
Rupandehi
Kapilbastu
Arghakhanchi
Pyuthan
Rolpa
Rukum
Salyan
Dang

Banke
Bardiya
Surkhet
Dailekh
Jajarkot
Dolpa
Jumla
Kalikot
Mugu

Humla
Bajura
Bajhang
Achham
Doti
Kailali
Kanchanpur
Dadeldhura
Baitadi
Darchula
INDIA
BHUTAN
CHINA
BANGLADESH
HONG KONG
MALAYSIA
JAPAN
SAUDI ARABIA
QATAR

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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Q119

93 SOUTH KOREA
94 AUSTRALIA
95 OTHER COUNTRY
Q0.119 Occupation of Absentees [NSCO] 22 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
0 DON'T KNOW
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
241 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
242 LEGAL PROFESSIONALS
243 ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
244 SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
245 WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS
246 RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS
311 PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS
312 COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
313 OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
314 AIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS
315 SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS
321 LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
322 MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
323 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
324 TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
331 PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
332 PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
333 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
334 OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
341 FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
342 BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS
343 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
344 CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
345 POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES
346 SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
347 ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
348 RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
411 SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
412 NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
413 MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
414 LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
419 OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
421 CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
422 CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
511 TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS
512 HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS
513 PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS
514 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS
515 ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
516 PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS
521 FASHION AND OTHER MODELS
522 SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS
523 STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS
611 MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS

NLFS 2008

40



Data Dictionary

612 MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
613 MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS
614 FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS
615 FISHERY WORKERS
621 SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS
711 MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS
712 BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
713 BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
714 PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
721 METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
722 BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
723 MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS
724 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
731 PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS
732 POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
733 HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
734 PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
741 FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
742 WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
743 TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
744 PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS
811 MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS
812 METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS
813 GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS
814 WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS
815 CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS
816 POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS
817 AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
821 METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
822 CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
823 RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
824 WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
825 PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
826 TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
827 FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
828 ASSEMBLERS
829 OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS
831 LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS
832 MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS
833 AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS
911 STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS
912 SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
913 DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS
914 BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS
915 MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS
916 GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS
921 AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS
931 MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS
932 MANUFACTURING LABOURERS
933 TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS
997 HOUSEHOLD WORK
998 STUDENT
999 NOT WORKING
996 Not Stated
Q120 Q0.120 Received any Cash and Kinds during past 1 25 2 N I 1 0 No
1 Yes
2
Q121A Q.121a If Yes, Cash receive during past 12 month 27 8 N I 1 0 No
0
100:99999999
(m)
Q121B Q.121b If Yes, Kind receive during past 12 month 35 8 N I 1 0 No
0
100:99999999
(m)

No
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Record: Remittance Information

Data Item Dec Zero
Item Name Item Label Start Len Type Type Occ Dec Char Fill
(record type) 1 1 AN I 1 0 No No
PSU (id) PSU 2 4 N I 1 0 No Yes
HHID (id) Household ID 6 2 N I 1 0 No Yes
1:20
REMITID ID Code of Remit.sender 8 2 N I 1 0 No No
1:30
Q124 Q.124 Sex of Remit. Sender 10 1 N I 1 0 No No
1 Male
2 Female
Q125 Q.125 Age at the time of leaving home 11 2 N I 1 0 No No
Q126 Q.126 Relationship with HH Head 13 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Household Head
2 Spouse
3 Son/Daughter
4 Grand Child
5 Father/Mother
6 Brother/Sister
7 Father/Mother in-law
8 Daughter in-law
9 Other relative
10 Household Worker
11 Others
Q127 Q.127 Education completed at the time of leaving 15 2 N I 1 0 No No
0 NURSARI/KG/SHISHU
1 CLASS 1
2 CLASS 2
3 CLASS 3
4 CLASS 4
5 CLASS 5
6 CLASS 6
7 CLASS 7
8 CLASS 8
9 CLASS 9
10 CLASS 10
11 SLC
12 CLASS 12/INTERMEDIATE LEVEL
13 BACHELOR LEVEL
14 MASTER LEVEL
15 PROFESSIONAL DEGREE
16 LITERATE (Non-formal Education)
17 1Illiterate
Q128 Q0.128 Place of living now (District) 17 2 N I 1 0 No No
0 Don't Know
1 Taplejung
2 Panchthar
3 Ilam
4 Jhapa
5 Morang
6 Sunsari
7 Dhankuta
8 Terhathum
9 Sankhuwasabha
10 Bhojpur
11 Solukhumbu
12 Okhaldhunga
13 Khotang
14 Udayapur
15 Saptari
16 Siraha
17 Dhanusa
18 Mahottari
19 Sarlahi
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20 Sindhuli
21 Ramechhap
22 Dolakha
23 Sindhupalchok
24  Kavre

25 Lalitpur
26 Bhaktapur
27 Kathmandu
28 Nuwakot
29 Rasuwa

30 Dhading
31 Makwanpur
32 Rautahat
33 Bara

34 Parsa

35 Chitawan

36 Gorkha
37 Lamjung
38 Tanahu
39 Syangja
40 Kaski

41 Manang
42 Mustang

43 Myagdi
44 Parbat
45 Baglung
46 Gulmi
47 Palpa

48 Nawalparasi
49 Rupandehi

50 Kapilbastu
51 Arghakhanchi
52 Pyuthan

53 Rolpa
54 Rukum
55 Salyan
56 Dang
57 Banke

58 Bardiya
59 Surkhet
60 Dailekh
61 Jajarkot

62 Dolpa
63 Jumla
64 Kalikot
65 Mugu
66 Humla

67 Bajura

68 Bajhang

69 Achham

70 Doti

71 Kailali

72 Kanchanpur
73 Dadeldhura
74 Baitadi

75 Darchula

81 INDIA
82 BHUTAN
83 CHINA

84 BANGLADESH
85 HONG KONG
86 MALAYSIA

87 JAPAN
88 SAUDI ARABIA
89 QATAR

90 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

91 UNITED KINGDOM

92 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
93 SOUTH KOREA
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0129

94 AUSTRALIA
95 OTHER COUNTRY
Q0.129 Occupation of Remit. Sender [NSCO] 19 3 N I 1 0 No Yes
0 Don't Know
11 ARMED FORCES
111 LEGISLATORS
112 GOVERNMENT OFFICIALS
114 OFFICIALS OF SPECIAL INTEREST ORGANIZATIONS
121 DIRECTORS AND CHIEF EXECUTIVES
122 PRODUCTION AND OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
123 OTHER DEPARTMENT MANAGERS
131 GENERAL MANAGERS/MANAGING PROPRIETORS
211 PHYSICISTS, CHEMISTS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
212 MATHEMATICIANS, STATISTICIANS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
213 COMPUTING PROFESSIONALS
214 ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
221 LIFE SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS
222 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS, EXCEPT NURSING
223 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY PROFESSIONALS
231 COLLEGE, UNIVERSITY AND HIGHER EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
232 SECONDARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
233 PRIMARY AND PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
234 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
235 OTHER TEACHING PROFESSIONALS
241 BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS
242 LEGAL PROFESSIONALS
243 ARCHIVISTS, LIBRARIANS AND RELATED INFORMATION PROFESSIONALS
244 SOCIAL SCIENCE AND RELATED PROFESSIONALS
245 WRITERS AND CREATIVE OR PERFORMING ARTISTS
246 RELIGIOUS PROFESSIONALS
311 PHYSICAL AND ENGINEERING SCIENCE TECHNICIANS
312 COMPUTER ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
313 OPTICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT OPERATORS
314 AIRCRAFT CONTROLLERS AND TECHNICIANS
315 SAFETY AND QUALITY INSPECTORS
321 LIFE SCIENCE TECHNICIANS AND RELATED ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
322 MODERN HEALTH ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT NURSING
323 NURSING AND MIDWIFERY ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
324 TRADITIONAL MEDICINE PRACTITIONERS AND FAITH HEALERS
331 PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
332 PRE-PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
333 SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
334 OTHER TEACHING ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
341 FINANCE AND SALES ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
342 BUSINESS SERVICES AGENT AND TRADE BROKERS
343 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
344 CUSTOMS, TAX AND RELATED GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
345 POLICE INSPECTORS AND DETECTIVES
346 SOCIAL WORK ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
347 ARTISTIC, ENTERTAINMENT AND SOPRTS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
348 RELIGIOUS ASSOCIATE PROFESSIONALS
411 SECRETARIES AND KEYBOARD-OPERATING CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
412 NUMERICAL CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
413 MATERIAL-RECORDING AND TRANSPORT CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
414 LIBRARY, MAIL AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
419 OTHER OFFICE CLERKS/ASSISTANTS
421 CASHIERS, TELLERS AND RELATED CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
422 CLIENT INFORMATION CLERKS/OFFICE ASSISTANTS
511 TRAVEL ATTENDANTS AND RELATED WORKERS
512 HOUSEKEEPING AND RESTAURANT SERVICES WORKERS
513 PERSONAL CARE AND RELATED WORKERS
514 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WORKERS
515 ASTROLOGERS, FORTUNE-TELLERS AND RELATED WORKERS
516 PROTECTIVE SERVICE WORKERS
521 FASHION AND OTHER MODELS
522 SHOP SALESPERSONS AND DEMONSTRATOTRS
523 STALL AND MARKET SALESPERSONS
611 MARKET-ORIENTED GARDENERS AND CROP GROWERS
612 MARKET-ORIENTED ANIMAL PRODUCERS AND RELATED WORKERS
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613 MARKET-ORIENTED CROP AND ANIMAL PRODUCERS

614 FORESTRY AND RELATED WORKERS

615 FISHERY WORKERS

621 SUBSISTENCE AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERY WORKERS

711 MINERS, SHOFTIRERS, STONE CUTTERS AND CARVERS

712 BUILDING FRAME AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

713 BUILDING FINISHERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

714 PAINTERS, BUILDING STRUCTURE CLEANERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS
721 METAL MOULDERS, WELDERS, SHEET-METAL WORKERS, STRUCTURAL-METAL PREPARER
722 BLACKSMITHS, TOOL-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

723 MACHINERY MECHANICS AND FITTERS

724 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT MECHANICS AND FITTERS
731 PRECISION WORKERS IN METAL AND RELATED MATERIALS

732 POTTERS, GLASS-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

733 HANDICRAFT WORKERS IN WOOD, TEXTILE, LEATHER AND RELATED MATERIALS
734 PRINTING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

741 FOOD PROCESSING AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

742 WOOD TREATERS, CABINET-MAKERS AND RELATED TRADERS WORKERS
743 TEXTILE, GARMENT AND RELATED TRADES WORKERS

744 PELT, LEATHER AND SHOE MAKING TRADES WORKERS

811 MINING AND MINERAL-PROCESSING PLANT OPERATORS

812 METAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

813 GLASS, CERAMICS AND RELATIVE PLANT OPERATORS

814 WOOD-PROCESSING AND PAPERMAKING-PLANT OPERATORS

815 CHEMICAL-PROCESSING-PLANT OPERATORS

816 POWER-PRODUCTION AND RELATED PLANT OPERATORS

817 AUTOMATED-ASSEMBLY-LINE AND INDUSTRIAL-ROBOT OPERATORS
821 METAL AND MINERAL PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

822 CHEMICAL-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

823 RUBBER AND PLASTIC PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

824 WOOD-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

825 PRINTING, BINDING AND PAPER PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS
826 TEXTILE, FUR AND LEATHER-PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

827 FOOD AND RELATED PRODUCTS MACHINE OPERATORS

828 ASSEMBLERS

829 OTHER MACHINE OPERATORS AND ASSEMBLERS

831 LOCOMOTIVE-ENGINE DRIVERS AND RELATED WORKERS

832 MOTOR VEHICLE DRIVERS

833 AGRICULTURAL AND OTHER MOBILE-PLANT OPERATORS

911 STREET VENDORS AND RELATED WORKERS

912 SHOE CLEANING AND OTHER STREET SERVICES ELEMENTARY OCCUPATIONS
913 DOMESTIC AND RELATED HELPERS, CLEANERS AND LAUNDERERS

914 BUILDING CARETAKERS, WINDOWS AND RELATED CLEANERS

915 MESSENGERS, PORTERS, DOORKEEPERS AND RELATED WORKERS

916 GARBAGE COLLECTORS AND RELATED LABOURERS

921 AGRICULTURAL, FISHERY AND RELATED LABOURERS

931 MINING AND CONSTRUCTION LABOURERS

932 MANUFACTURING LABOURERS

933 TRANSPORT LABOURERS AND FREIGHT HANDLERS

997 HOUSEHOLD WORK

998 STUDENT

999 NOT WORKING

996 Not Stated

Q130A Q.130a If Yes, Cash receive during past 12 month 22 8 N I 1 0 No No
0
100:99999999
(m)
Q130B 0.130b Kind receive during past 12 month 30 8 N I 1 0 No No
0
100:99999999
(m)
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Record: Sample Data

Item Name Item Label

Dec Zero
Dec Char Fill

PSU (id) PSU
REGION Region

DS w N -

5
Ecological
1
2
3
District's
0

BELT

DCODE

o ~Joy Ul WD

GgOod S DDS DS DDDDEDSEDDNWWWWWWWWWWNDNNMNNDNNMNDNMNDMNNMNNMNERERRERERERERRERO
PO wWoo-JooU b WNREFPFOWOW-JOUDD WNRFOWOJOUd  WNEFEF OWOWJoUu dWNDEFE O

Eastern
Central
Western
Mid-Western
Far-Western
Belt
Mountain
Hill
Terai
Name
Nepal
Taplejung
Panchthar
Ilam
Jhapa
Morang
Sunsari
Dhankuta
Terhathum
Sankhuwasabha
Bhojpur
Solukhumbu
Okhaldhunga
Khotang
Udayapur
Saptari
Siraha
Dhanusa
Mahottari
Sarlahi
Sindhuli
Ramechhap
Dolakha
Sindhupalchok
Kavre
Lalitpur
Bhaktapur
Kathmandu
Nuwakot
Rasuwa
Dhading
Makwanpur
Rautahat
Bara
Parsa
Chitawan
Gorkha
Lamjung
Tanahu
Syangja
Kaski
Manang
Mustang
Myagdi
Parbat
Baglung
Gulmi
Palpa
Nawalparasi
Rupandehi
Kapilbastu
Arghakhanchi

Data Item
Start Len Type Type
1 4 N I
5 2 N I
7 2 N I
9 2 N I
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52 Pyuthan

53 Rolpa
54 Rukum
55 Salyan
56 Dang

57 Banke

58 Bardiya
59 Surkhet
60 Dailekh
61 Jajarkot

62 Dolpa
63 Jumla
64 Kalikot
65 Mugu

66 Humla
67 Bajura
68 Bajhang
69 Achham
70 Doti

71 Kailali
72 Kanchanpur
73 Dadeldhura
74 Baitadi
75 Darchula
DDVVV VDC/MUN's Name 11 5 N I 1 0 No No
1016 LELEP
1033 PHURUMBU
2004 AMARPUR
2016 LUNGRUPA
2027 PAUWASARTAP
2034 SARANGDANDA
3003 BARBOTE
3007 DANABART
3015 ILAM MUNICIPALITY
3015 ILAM MUNICIPALITY
3015 ILAM MUNICIPALITY
3018 JITPUR
3027 MATIPOKHARI
3034 PHIKALBAZAR
3044 SHREEANTU
4002 ARJUNDHARA
4006 BANIYANI
4007 BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY
4007 BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY
4007 BHADRAPUR MUNICIPALITY
4010 CHANDRAGADHTI
4012 DAMAK MUNICIPALITY
4012 DAMAK MUNICIPALITY
4012 DAMAK MUNICIPALITY
4012 DAMAK MUNICIPALITY
4012 DAMAK MUNICIPALITY
4012 DAMAK MUNICIPALITY
4015 DHARAMPUR
4019 GAURIGANJ
4024 JALTHAL
4029 KHUDUNABART
4033 LAKHANPUR
4037 MECHINAGAR MUNICIPALITY
4037 MECHINAGAR MUNICIPALITY
4037 MECHINAGAR MUNICIPALITY
4037 MECHINAGAR MUNICIPALITY
4037 MECHINAGAR MUNICIPALITY
4040 PATHARIYA
4043 SANISCHARE
4045 SHANTINAGAR
4048 SURUNGA
5001 AMAHTBARIYATIT
5005 BAHUNI
5009 BAYARBAN
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5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5013
5015
5019
5022
5027
5032
5035
5038
5044
5050
5053
5058
5063
6001
6007
6011
6017
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6018
6023
6026
6026
6026
6027
6027
6027
6027
6027
6030
6036
6039
6043
6050
7006
7015
7015
7019
7031
8007
8020

BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR
BIRATNAGAR

SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB
SUB

DADARBAIRIYA

DRABESH
HARAICHA
ITAHARA
KATAHARI
KEROUN
MADHUMALLA
NECHA
RANGELI
SIJUWA
SUNDARPUR
THALAHA
AEKAMBA

BARAHACHHETRA

BHARAUL
DEWANGANJ

METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN

DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY
DHARAN MUNICIPALITY

HANSHPOSHA

INARUWA
INARUWA
INARUWA
ITAHARI
ITAHARI
ITAHARI
ITAHARI
ITAHARI
KHANAR

MAHENDR
PANCHAK
RAMGANJ.
SONAPUR
BHIRGAU

MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY

ANAGAR
ANYA
BELGACHHI

N

DHANKUTA MUNICIPALITY
DHANKUTA MUNICIPALITY

HATHIKHARKA
PAREWADIN
ESEEBU
PHULEK

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
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9001

9013

9013

9013

9015

9027

10004
10017
10030
10045
10060
11005
11020
11033
12013
12031
12048
13008
13023
13038
13055
13072
14007
14017
14029
14038
14043
14043
14043
14043
14043
14043
15005
15017
15027
15037
15048
15059
15069
15080
15091
15097
15097
15097
15097
15102
15112
16006
16016
16026
16035
16045
16056
16063
16063
16063
16063
16070
16082
16092
16097
16097
16104
17008
17018
17026
17033
17040
17048

ANKHIBHUI

KHADBARI MUNICIPALITY
KHADBARI MUNICIPALITY
KHADBARI MUNICIPALITY
MADIMULKHARKA
SIDDHAKALI

BASTKHOLA

CHHINAMAKHU

KEEMALUNG

PANGCHA

TUNGGECHHA

BUNG

LODINGTAMAKHANI
TAPTING

FEDIGUTH

MULKHARKA

SINGHADEVI

BAMRANG

DHITUNG

KHARMI

NUNTHALA

SUNTALE

BELTAR

KATARI

RAUTA

TAPESWORI

TRIYUGA MUNICIPALITY
TRIYUGA MUNICIPALITY
TRIYUGA MUNICIPALITY
TRIYUGA MUNICIPALITY
TRIYUGA MUNICIPALITY
TRIYUGA MUNICIPALITY
BAKDHAUWA
BELHICHAPENA
CHHINNAMASTA

FAKIRA

INARWA

KALYANPUR

KUSHAHA

MALHANAMA

PATO

RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY
RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY
RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY
RAJBIRAJ MUNICIPALITY
RAYAPUR

THELIYA

AYODHYANAGAR
BHAGAWATIPUR
CHANDRODAYAPUR
FULKAHAKATI

INARWA

KARJANHA

LAHAN MUNICIPALITY
LAHAN MUNICIPALITY
LAHAN MUNICIPALITY
LAHAN MUNICIPALITY
MAHANAUR
NARAHABALKAWA

SAKHUWA NANKARKATTI
SIRAHA MUNICIPALITY
SIRAHA MUNICIPALITY
SUKHIPUR

BALAHAKATHAL
BHARATPUR

DEBADIHA

DIGAMBARPUR

GOPALPUR

JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
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17048
17048
17048
17048
17048
17048
17048
17048
17048
17052
17062
17071
17081
17088
17097
18002
18010
18018
18025
18032
18034
18034
18040
18047
18055
18063
18071
18077
19010
19018
19027
19035
19040
19044
19052
19061
19064
19064
19073
19081
19089
19099
20001
20015
20025
20025
20025
20025
20026
20035
20046
21005
21018
21031
21042
21054
22004
22004
22004
22004
22015
22025
22037
22049
23009
23019
23033
23045
23057

JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
JANAKPUR MUNICIPALITY
KAJARARAMAUL

LAXMIPUR BAGEWA
MUKHIYAPATTI MUSHARGIYA
RAGHUNATHPUR

SIDDHA

TULSICHAUDA

AURAHI

BASABITTI

DHAMAURA

FULAKAHA

HATHILET

JALESHWOR MUNICIPALITY
JALESHWOR MUNICIPALITY
KOLHUWABAGAICHA
MANARA

PASUPATINAGAR
SAHASAULA
SISAWAKATAIYA

VAGAHA

BARAHATHAWA

BHAKTIPUR

DHUNGREKHOLA
GOURISHANKAR

HARIYON

JABDI

KHORIYA

MADHUBANTI

MALANGAWA MUNICIPALITY
MALANGAWA MUNICIPALITY
NETRAGANJ

RAJGHAT

SANKARPUR

SUNDARPUR CHULDAWA
AMALE

DUDHOULI

KAMALAMAI MUNICIPALITY
KAMALAMAI MUNICIPALITY
KAMALAMAI MUNICIPALITY
KAMALAMAI MUNICIPALITY
KAPILAKOT
MAHENDRAJHAYADI
SIRTHOULTI

BHATAULT

GELU

LAKHANPUR

PRITEE

TILPUNG

BHIMESWOR MUNICIPALITY
BHIMESWOR MUNICIPALITY
BHIMESWOR MUNICIPALITY
BHIMESWOR MUNICIPALITY
DUDHPOKHARI

JUGU

MALT

SURT

BHIMTAR

FULPINGKATTI

JETHAL

MANESWOR

RAMCHE
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23069 TAUTHALI

24006 BANEPA MUNICIPALITY

24014 CHANDENI MANDAN

24023 DHULIKHEL MUNICIPALITY

24023 DHULIKHEL MUNICIPALITY

24030 GAIRI BISOUNADEUPUR

24043 KHANALTHOK

24055 MAHENDRA JYOTI

24065 PANAUTI MUNICIPALITY

24065 PANAUTI MUNICIPALITY

24065 PANAUTI MUNICIPALITY

24066 PANCHKHAL

24078 SAPING

25004 BHATTEDANDA

25017 GIMDI

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25027 LALITPUR SUB METROPOLITAN CITY

25028 LAMATAR

25037 SIDDHIPUR

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26003 BHAKTAPUR MUNICIPALITY

26004 CHANGUNARAYAN

26011 KAUTUNJE

26012 MADHYAPUR THIMI MUNICIPALITY

26012 MADHYAPUR THIMI MUNICIPALITY

26012 MADHYAPUR THIMI MUNICIPALITY

26012 MADHYAPUR THIMI MUNICIPALITY

26012 MADHYAPUR THIMI MUNICIPALITY

26012 MADHYAPUR THIMI MUNICIPALITY

27003 BAJRAYOGINI (SANKHU)

27012 CHOUKETARDAHACHOK

27020 GOKARNESWOR

27024 ICHANGNARAYAN

27028 JORPATI

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY

27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
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27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
27031 KATHMANDU METROPOLITAN CITY
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27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27031
27032
27033
27033
27033
27033
27033
27033
27040
27049
27057
28008
28008
28012
28023
28033
28042
28057
29003
30003
30010
30018
30025
30033
30037
30046
31003
31011
31017
31020
31020
31020
31020
31020
31020
31020
31020
31020
31024
31032
31038
32010
32019
32030
32033
32033
32033
32043
32053
32066
32076
32084
32092
33005
33018
33030
33039
33047
33052

KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU
KATHMANDU

METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN
METROPOLITAN

KHADKABHADRAKALT
KIRTIPUR MUNICIPALITY
KIRTIPUR MUNICIPALITY
KIRTIPUR MUNICIPALITY
KIRTIPUR MUNICIPALITY
KIRTIPUR MUNICIPALITY
KIRTIPUR MUNICIPALITY
MULPANTI

SATUNGAL

TINTHANA

BIDUR MUNICIPALITY
BIDUR MUNICIPALITY
CHATURALE

GHYANGPHEDI

KHOLEGAUN KHANIGAUN
OKHARPAUWA

TARUKA

CHILIME

BASERI

DHOLA

JOGIMARA

KIRANCHOK

NALANG

PIDA

SUNAULA BAZAR
BAJRABARAHI
CHURIYAMAT

GOGANE

HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
HETAUDA MUNICIPALITY
KANKADA

NAMTAR

SARIKHET PALASE
BASANTAPATTI
CHANDRANIGAHAPUR
GAMHARIYAPARSA

GAUR MUNICIPALITY
GAUR MUNICIPALITY
GAUR MUNICIPALITY
JHUNKHUNWA

LAXMIPUR (DO)
PACHARUKHI

PRATAPPUR PALTUWA
RANGAPUR

SARUATHA

BABUAIN

BENAULI

DAHIYAR

HARAIYA

JITPUR BHAWANIPUR
KALAIYA MUNICIPALITY

CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
CITY
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33052
33052
33059
33068
33077
33088
34002
34012
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34020
34025
34039
34052
34064
34077
35002
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35005
35007
35014
35017
35023
35028
35032
35033
35033
35033
35033
36001
36012
36022
36034
36046
36050
36050
36050
36059
37004
37016
37029
37047
38001
38007
38011
38011
38011
38011
38017
38023
38030

KALAIYA
KALAIYA

MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY

LIPANIMAL

NIJGADH
PIPARPAT

I PARCHROUWA

RATANPURI

AMARPATT
BERIYABI
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ
BIRGUNJ

I

RTA
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY

DHAUBINI

JHOUWAGUTHI

MIKHAMPUR

RAMGADHAWA
SUGAULI PARTEWA

BACHHYAULI
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
BHARATPUR
CHAINPUR
GITANAGAR
JUTPANI
KUMROJ
PADAMPUR
PITHUWA

RATNANAGAR MUNICIPALITY
RATNANAGAR MUNICIPALITY
RATNANAGAR MUNICIPALITY
RATNANAGAR MUNICIPALITY

AANPPIPAL
BUNKOT
FUJEL
KERAUJA
NARESHWOR

PRITHBINARAYAN MUNICIPALITY
PRITHBINARAYAN MUNICIPALITY
PRITHBINARAYAN MUNICIPALITY

TAKUKOT
BALUNGPANI

MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY

CHAKRATIRTHA

GHERMU
PURANOKOT

ANBUKHATIRENT

BHANU

BYAS MUNICIPALITY
BYAS MUNICIPALITY
BYAS MUNICIPALITY
BYAS MUNICIPALITY

DEVGHAT

GHANSIKUWA

KOTDARBAR
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38037 RAMJAKOT

38047 VIRLUNG

39011 BIRUWA ARCHALE

39021 FAPARTHUM

39030 KUWAKOT

39040 PAUWEGAUDE

39044 PUTALIBAZAR MUNICIPALITY
39044 PUTALIBAZAR MUNICIPALITY
39044 PUTALIBAZAR MUNICIPALITY
39044 PUTALIBAZAR MUNICIPALITY
39052 SHREEKRISHNAGANDAKI

39060 WALING MUNICIPALITY

39060 WALING MUNICIPALITY

39061 WANGSING DEURALI

40010 DHIKURE POKHARI

40018 KASKIKOT

40022 LEKHANATH MUNICIPALITY

40022 LEKHANATH MUNICIPALITY

40022 LEKHANATH MUNICIPALITY

40022 LEKHANATH MUNICIPALITY

40022 LEKHANATH MUNICIPALITY

40022 LEKHANATH MUNICIPALITY

40029 NAMARJUNG

40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40032 POKHARA SUB METROPOLITAN CITY
40041 SIDDHA

42001 CHARANG

43006 BHAKILMI

43025 MUNA

43038 SINGA

44017 CHUWA

44033 LEKHFANT

44047 SHANKAR POKHARI

45002 AMALACHAUR

45014 BOWANG

45022 DHUDHILABHATI

45031 BAGLUNG MUNICIPALITY

45031 BAGLUNG MUNICIPALITY

45031 BAGLUNG MUNICIPALITY

45033 KHUNGA

45044 PANDAVKHANI

45059 TARA

46011 BADAGAUN

46022 DARBAR DEVISTHAN

46035 GAIDAKOT

46049 JAYAKHANI

46062 PALLIKOT

46074 TAMGHAS

47005 BANDIPOKHARA

NLFS 2008 55



Data Dictionary

47016
47028
47042
47054
47062
47062
47062
48001
48009
48017
48022
48031
48038
48045
48051
48056
48056
48056
48059
48067
48071
49004
49012
49014
49014
49014
49014
49014
49014
49014
49014
49014
49019
49026
49033
49039
49047
49054
49060
49063
49063
49063
49063
49063
49067
50003
50014
50024
50034
50040
50040
50040
50043
50053
50061
50074
51003
51013
51021
51031
51041
52008
52018
52031
52041
53004
53016
53029
53039

DARCHHA

HUMIN

KOLDADA

RINGNERAHA

TANSEN MUNICIPALITY
TANSEN MUNICIPALITY
TANSEN MUNICIPALITY
AGRYOULI

BHUJHAWA

DHAUBADI

GAIRAMI

KAWASWOTI

MAKAR

NAYABELHANI
PRAGATINAGAR
RAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY
RAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY
RAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY
RAMPURKHA

SUKRAULI

THULO KHAIRATAWA
ASURENA

BODABAR

BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
BUTAWAL MUNICIPALITY
DEVADAHA

GANGOLIYA

KARAHIYA

MADHBALIYA

MASINA

POKHARVINDI
SAMERAMARCHWAR

SIDDHARTH
SIDDHARTH
SIDDHARTH
SIDDHARTH
SIDDHARTH

NAGAR
NAGAR
NAGAR
NAGAR
NAGAR

MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY

SOURAHAPHARSATIKAR
BAHADURGANJ

BIJUWA

DUMARA

HATHAUSA

KAPILBASTU MUNICIPALITY
KAPILBASTU MUNICIPALITY
KAPILBASTU MUNICIPALITY
KRISHNANAGAR

MOTIPUR

PIPARA

THUNHIYA

ARGHATOS

DHARAPANI

KEEMADADA

NUWAKOT

THADA

BIJAYANAGAR

DHUWANG

MARANTHANA

RAMDI

BUDAGAUN

HARJANG

KOTGAUN

RANGSI
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53051
54011
54023
54035
55004
55014
55025
55036
56004
56008
56014
56020
56025
56029
56035
56039
56039
56039
56039
56039
56040
56040
56040
56040
57001
57009
57018
57025
57031
57032
57032
57032
57032
57032
57032
57032
57039
57044
58004
58008
58011
58011
58011
58011
58011
58015
58020
58026
58030
59002
59008
59008
59008
59008
59014
59025
59033
59043
59051
60012
60025
60035
60035
60039
60054
61009
61019
63001
63018

WOT
GARAYALA
MAGMA

RANMAMATKOT

BAME
DHANWANG

KORBANG JHIMPE

PHALAWANG
CHAULAHI
DURUWA
HANSIPUR
LAXMIPUR

PAWANNAGAR

RAMPUR

SISAHANIYA

TRIBHUWAN
TRIBHUWAN
TRIBHUWAN
TRIBHUWAN
TRIBHUWAN

NAGAR
NAGAR
NAGAR
NAGAR
NAGAR

MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY
MUNICIPALITY

TULSIPUR MUNICIPALITY
TULSIPUR MUNICIPALITY
TULSIPUR MUNICIPALITY
TULSIPUR MUNICIPALITY
BAGESWARI

BHAWANIYAPUR
KALAPHANTA

KOHALPUR

NAUBASTA

NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
NEPALGUNJ MUNICIPALITY
RAJHENA

SONAPUR

BELAWA

DHADHAWAR

GULARIYA MUNICIPALITY
GULARIYA MUNICIPALITY
GULARIYA MUNICIPALITY
GULARIYA MUNICIPALITY
GULARIYA MUNICIPALITY
MAGARAGADI

MOTIPUR

RAJAPUR

SURYAPATAWA

AWALCHING

BIRENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
BIRENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
BIRENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
BIRENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY

DHARAPANI
KALYAN

LEKHPARAJUL

RAMGHAT

UTTARGANGA

CHAMUNDA

KHADKAWADA
NARAYAN MUNICIPALITY
NARAYAN MUNICIPALITY

ODHARI
TILEPATA
JAGATIPUR
PAINK
BADKI

LIHI (RARA)
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64005 DHOLAGOHE

64019 ODANKU

65007 KARKIBADA

66014 MADANA

67006 BRAMHATOLA

67020 KOTILA

68005 BYASI

68021 KAPHALASERI

68035 PARAKATNE

69003 BANNATOLI

69019 DARNA

69035 KALAGAU

69050 MASTAMANDAU

69065 SIDDHESWOR

70002 BANLEK

70013 DIPAYAL SILGADHI MUNICIPALITY
70013 DIPAYAL SILGADHI MUNICIPALITY
70013 DIPAYAL SILGADHI MUNICIPALITY
70017 GAIHRAGAU

70032 LANAKEDARESWOR

70046 SIMCHAUR

71002 BASAUTI

71007 CHAUMALA

71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71010 DHANGADHI MUNICIPALITY
71012 DURGAULI

71018 JOSHIPUR

71023 MALAKHETI

71029 PAHALMANPUR

71033 PHULWARI

71039 SREEPUR

71042 TIKAPUR MUNICIPALITY

71042 TIKAPUR MUNICIPALITY

71042 TIKAPUR MUNICIPALITY

72001 BAISIBICHAWA

72004 DAIJEE

72007 JHALARI

72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72011 MAHENDRA NAGAR MUNICIPALITY
72012 PARASAN

72020 TRIBHUWANBAST

73003 AMARGADHI MUNICIPALITY
73003 AMARGADHI MUNICIPALITY
73006 BELAPUR

73016 MANILEK

74008 BUMIRAJ

74010 DASHARATHCHANDA MUNICIPALITY
74010 DASHARATHCHANDA MUNICIPALITY
74024 GWALLEK

74040 NAGARJUN

74053 SHIKHARPUR

75003 BRAMHADEV

75022 KHALANGA

75039 SUNSERA

URBRURL Urban/Rural areas 16 2 N I 1 0 No No
1 Urban
2 Rural
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Data Dictionary

STRATUM NLFS-II Stratum 18 2 N I 0 No No
1 KTM Urban
2 Other Hill Urban
3 Terai Urban
4 Mountain
5 Rural Hill
6 Rural Terai
URBCAT Urban Category 20 2 N I 0 No No
1 Kathmandu Valley
2 Eastern/Central Hill/Mt.
3 West Hill/Mt.
4 FEastern terai
5 Central Terai
6 West Terai
RURCAT Rural Category 22 2 N I 0 No No
1 Eastern Hill/Mt.
2 Central Hill/Mt.
3 Western Hill/Mt.
4 Mid/Far Weatern Hill/Mt.
5 Eastern terai
6 Central Terai
7 West Terai
UR_GROUP Grouping of urban/rural sector 24 2 N I 0 No No
1 Kathmandu Valley Urban
2 Eastern/Central Hill/Mt. Urban
3 West Hill/Mt. Urban
4 Eastern terai Urban
5 Central Terai Urban
6 West Terai Urban
7 Eastern Hill/Mt. Rural
8 Central Hill/Mt. Rural
9 Western Hill/Mt. Rural
10 Mid/Far Weatern Hill/Mt. Rural
11 Eastern terai Rural
12 Central Terai Rural
13 West Terai Rural
HOUSEHLD Census Household 26 6 N I 0 No No
SWEIGHT Seasonal Weight 32 18 N I 12 Yes No
AWEIGHT Annual Weight 42 18 N I 12 Yes No
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